
RFP #SJ1702–Purchase and Delivery of a Ford F-350 Truck for Snow Plowing    Addendum No. 2 

City Colleges of Chicago  1          December 15, 2017 

December 15, 2017 
ADDENDUM NO. 2 

REQUEST FOR SEALED BIDS #SJ1702 
Purchase and Delivery of a Ford F-350 Truck for Snow Plowing 

TWO (2) ORIGINAL SIGNATURE HARD COPIES AND TWO (2) USB DRIVES OF THE RESPONSE TO BE SUBMITTED 
All proposal responses are due Monday, December 18, 2017, by 11:00 a.m. to: 

City Colleges of Chicago 
Procurement Services 

226 W. Jackson Blvd., Room 1005 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Attn:  Sheila Johnson, District Director, Business and Procurement Services 

Current Due Date: 

All proposal responses are due Monday, December 18, 2017, by 11:00 a.m. to: 
City Colleges of Chicago 
Procurement Services 

226 W. Jackson Blvd., Room 1005 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Attn:  Sheila Johnson, District Director, Business and Procurement Services 

New Due Date: 

All proposal responses are due Wednesday, December 20, 2017, by 11:00 a.m. to: 
City Colleges of Chicago 
Procurement Services 

226 W. Jackson Blvd., Room 1005 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

Attn:  Sheila Johnson, District Director, Business and Procurement Services 

Clarifying Specification – Section 4.01: 

Currently Reads: 

City Colleges is looking to purchase a Ford Super Duty F-350 for snow plowing. The truck 
specifications are as follows: 

Ford Super Duty F-350 DRW (F3H) XL 4WD Reg Cab 145" WB 60" CA, Knapheide 9' Value Master 
Platform w/15" StakeSide) 



RFP #SJ1702–Purchase and Delivery of a Ford F-350 Truck for Snow Plowing                                                            Addendum No. 2 

 

City Colleges of Chicago                                                      2                                                                              December 15, 2017 

 
Change To: 
 
City Colleges is looking to purchase a Ford Super Duty F-350 for snow plowing. The truck 
specifications are as follows: 
 
Ford Super Duty F-350 DRW (F3H) XL 4WD Reg Cab 145" WB 60" CA, Knapheide 9' Value Master 
Platform w/15" StakeSide) or approved equivalent alternate  
 

Please acknowledge receipt of all Addendums in your response packets 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 


